224 www.kuebler.com 10/2010
RoHS
-20° +80°
Delivery includes: EDS file and manual on CD.
Absolute Encoders – Multiturn
Adaptable
•  Variants with shaft or blind hollow shaft
•  Programmable via Bus

protection
e
Order code
Hollow shaft
c   Interface / Power supply
 1  =  DeviceNet / 10 ... 30 V DC
d   Type of connection
 2  =  M12 connector
8.5860
Type
. X X 1 2 . 1001
a   Flange
 A  =  with spring element
 B  = with double-winged
   stator coupling
b   Blind hollow shaft
 A  =  ø 10 mm
 B  =  ø 12 mm
 C  =  ø 14 mm
 D  =  ø 15 mm
 E  =  ø 9.5 mm (3/8”)
 F  =  ø 12.7 mm (1/2”)
e   Fieldbus profile
1001 = DeviceNet 2.0
a b c d e
DeviceNetStandard, optical / magnetic 5860 (Shaft / Hollow shaft)
225www.kuebler.com10/2010
Ab
so
lu
te
 E
nc
od
er
s
M
ul
tit
ur
n
Mounting accessory for shaft encoders
Coupling Bellows coupling ø 19 mm for shaft 6 mm 8.0000.1101.0606
Bellows coupling ø 19 mm for shaft 10 mm 8.0000.1101.1010
Mounting accessory for hollow shaft encoders
Cylindrical pin, long
for torque stops
With fixing thread 8.0010.4700.0000
Connection Technology
Connector, self-assembly (straight) Coupling M12 for Bus in    8.0000.5116.0000
Connector M12 for Bus out    8.0000.5111.0000
Cordset, pre-assembled with 2 m PVC cable M12 for Bus in  8.0000.6V81.0005
M12 for Bus out  8.0000.6V88.0005
Mechanical characteristics
Speed 1)   max. 6000 min-1
Rotor moment of inertia  approx. 1.8 x 10-6 kgm2
Starting torque    < 0.01 Nm
Load capacity of shaft adial 80 N
 at shaft extension 2) raxial 40 N
Weight   approx. 0.7 kg
Protection EN 60 529   IP65
Working temperature range  -20°C ... +80°C
Materials   shaft stainless steel
Shock resistance acc. EN 60068-2-27   2500 m/s2, 6 ms
Vibration resistance acc. EN 60068-2-6  100 m/s2, 55 ... 2000 Hz
Electrical characteristics
Power supply (UB)  10 ... 30 V DC
Power consumption  max. 0.29 A
Recommended fuse  T 0.315 A
Divisions  up to 8192 (13 bit) per revolution,
   4096 (12 bit) revolutions
Linearity  ± 1/2 LSB (±1 LSB at resolution 13, 14, 25 bit)
Code  Binary